

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 573-356-9688 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

Kim S. Burton

Assistant General Counsel III kim.burton@pgn.com

February 3, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1953 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Signatory Pages to General Protective Order No. 18-260 and Modified Protective Order No. 20-302. These documents are being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following is a person qualified under Paragraph 13 of the General Protective Order No. 18-260 (see Appendix C):

Rob Macfarlane Shay LaBray

The following is a person qualified under Paragraph 14 of the Modified Protective Order No. 20-302 (see Appendix C):

Rob Macfarlane Shay LaBray

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/Kim S. Burton

Kim S. Burton Assistant General Counsel III PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 1953

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	/s/Rob Macfarlane	Date: 2/3/2023
Printed Name:	Rob Macfarlane	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	rob.macfarlane@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric Company	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 1953

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	/s/Shay LaBray	Date: 2/3/2023
Printed Name:	Shay La Bray	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	shay.labray@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric Company	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs and Strategy	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

APPENDIX C

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UM 1953

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	/s/Rob Macfarlane	Date: 2/3/2023
Printed Name:	Rob Macfarlane	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	rob.macfarlane@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric Company	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	noncompetitive need for the r	re is a legitimate and Highly Protected Information mply a general interest in this

APPENDIX C

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UM 1953

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	/s/Shay LaBray	Date: 2/3/2023
Printed Name:	Shay LaBray	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204	
Email Address:	shay.labray@pgn.com	
Employer:	Portland General Electric Company	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs and Strategy	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		
I seek access to the following information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	I Horicompeniive need for the	ere is a legitimate and Highly Protected Information simply a general interest in this